2023 S5 RETAILER ASSEMBLY MANUAL
1 2
This manual is intended to assist Cervélo retailers in setting up and customizing the 2023 S5 bicycle.
This manual is not intended for consumer use, and requires the use of the specified tools to ensure
proper assembly. This manual also references proprietary parts available only to retailers through direct
ordering from Cervélo.
Failure to use the specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly instructions may result in a loss
of control while riding and serious injury. This manual is an overview of the steps required to assemble

Guide CBG-DBH
BB Blanking Plug GR-BB-140
6mm Blanking Plug
for Front & Rear
Derailleur
GR-576
Internal Battery Mount
Assembly BTM-705
Upper Bearing Gap
Spacer w/Fixing
Screws
FKI-GPSP
Item Description Cervélo Part No.
Preload Cone HS-S5F-CN
Tension Rod w/
Bumper for 48cm HS-TR48
Tension Rod w/
Bumper for 51cm HS-TR51
Tension Rod w/
Bumper for 54cm HS-TR54
Tension Rod w/
Bumper for 56cm HS-TR56
Tension Rod w/
Bumper for 58cm HS-TR58
Tension Rod Bumper HS-581
HB14 Handlebar see page 7
HB14 Mounting Kit HBP-HB14
HB14 Extension

7 8
HANDLEBAR & STEM COMPONENTS
80mm
380mm
400mm
420mm
440mm
128mm
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use the
specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly
instructions may result in a loss of control
while riding and serious injury.
Cervélo HB14
Handlebar
38cm HB-HB14-38
40cm HB-HB14-40
42cm HB-HB14-42
44cm HB-HB14-44
Brake hoses
run in the
channels on
underside of

T25 Torx Fixing Screws
M5x20mm x4
Stem Fixing
Screws
M6x50mm w/ M6
Ribbed Lock
Washers x3
SK-ST35
Rear Bolt Cover
Front Bolt Cover
Stem Bolt Covers are
included with stem.
Stem Bolt Covers
also available as
kit GR-C035.
80mm  ST-C035-80
90mm  ST-C035-90
100mm ST-C035-100
110mm ST-C035-110
120mm ST-C035-120
130mm ST-C035-130
Two-piece Stem
Spacers allow for
installation or
removal without